PROJECT SCOPE:

ENCLAVE PARK .. .

coastal development permit and site development permit

RESUBMITTAL 3.31.23
'RESUBMITTAL 3.22.2024
|

KEY PROJECT INFORMATION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION :
The land referred to herin below is stuated in the City of San Diego in the County of San Diego, State of California, and is
described as follows:

Parcels A adn B as shown on parcel map No. 1203, in the Clty of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, filed
in page 1203 of parcel maps in the office of the County Recorder of San Diego County, December 29, 1972, being a portion

of Lots 14, 15 and 16 Via Sorrento Valley Industrial Park Unit No. 6, according to map 6922.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL :

SHEET INDEX :

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION :

OCCUPANCY :

ZONING:

GROSS SITE AREA:
FAR:

MAX GSF:
PROPOSED GSF :
EXISTING USE :
PROPOSED USE :

PM01203 PAR A

PM01203 PAR B

PARCEL # 3411201000

PARCEL # 3411200900

5.39 ACRES COMBINED

SEE SHEET G-002

TYPE 1

CORE & SHELL BUILDINGS FOR LAB AND OFFICE
B

BASE: IL-3-1

OVERLAY ZONES

AIRPORT LAND USE COMPATIBILITY

OVERLAY ZONE (ALUCOZ) MCAS - MIRAMAR
COASTAL OVERLAY ZONE (COZ) e CST-APP, N-APP-1, DEF-CER
PARKING IMPACT OVERLAY ZONE (P10Z) .............. P10Z-COASTAL-IMPACT
5.39 ACRES (234,788 SF)

2.0

469,576.8 SF

300,000 SF

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL, WAREHOUSE

OFFICE / LAB - RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

AGE OF EXISTING BUILDINGS : 1973 -1974
NO DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED FOR DEMOLITION
GEOLOGICAL HAZARD CATEGORY 31.: LIQUEFACTION - HIGH POTENTIAL, SHALLOW GROUNDWATER,

MAJOR DRAINAGES, HYDRAULIC FILLS

LANDSCAPE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE: 108,482 SF

VICINITY MAP

DISTANCE TO MASS TRANSIT .....cccovereeiennn. 0.7 MILES
Project consists of an existing 2-parcel site of 5.4 acres, with planned demolition of 7 individual single-story buildings, asphalt parking, miscellaneous vegetation and infrastructure.
The new construction is to consist of the following:
- a R&D building of 9 stories + penthouse, with a total area of approximately 300,000 sf.
- a parking structure of 7 stories with approximately 716 parking spaces.
- landscaping and outdoor amenities including seating, nature walkways, and sports court.
Note: Site is within a Special Flood Hazard Area, the design addresses the requirements of Environmentally Sensitive Lands, and includes a 100 foot buffer to the adjacent wetland.
The site design accomodates the APZ Il and the TZ of the MCAS Miramar ALUCP.
This project is seeking a Coastal Development Permit as well as a Site Development Permit with this submittal.
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Environmental Planning
]
ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE CIVIL LAND USE ENVIORNMENTAL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER HYDROLOGY TRAFFIC _ OWNER _
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FLAD ARCHITECTS
650 California St. 17th Flr
San Francsico, CA 94108
415.398.1600
SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME Project Phase
550 Lomas Santa Fe Drive
G-000 COVER SHEET CDP/SDP Solana Beach, CA 92075
G-002 SHEET INDEX CDP/SDP 858.764.7961
G-003 PROJECT DATA CDP/SDP
G-010 WASTE STORAGE STRATEGY CDP/SDP 701 B Street, Suite 800
San Diego, CA 92101
619.235.6471
2488 Historic Decatur
Road, Suite #220
SHEET INDEX - CIVIL stossgn
- 619.523.1930
SHEET 7578 El Cajon Boulevard
NUMBER SHEET NAME Project Phase HELIX  tavesacaotos
Environmental Planning 619.462.1515
C-01 TITLE SHEET CDP/SDP
C-02 TYPICAL STREET CROSS-SECTIONS CDP/SDP 6960 Flanders Drive
C-03 GRADING, DRAINAGE, WATER (DOMESTIC & FIRE), SEWER & SMP PLAN CDP/SDP San Diego, California 92121
C-04 STORM DRAIN PLAN CDP/SDP 858.558.6900
C-05 BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC MAP CDP/SDP
C-06 NON-TITLE INFORMATION CDP/SDP P.O. Box 9496
C-07  |FIRE ACCESS PLAN CDP/SDP Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067
858.692.0760
A — 4542 Ruffner Street,
LAW & Suite 100
SHEET INDEX - LANDSCAPE B coocoomits
engineers 8583008800
SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME Project Phase
L-000 ILLUSTRATIVE PLAN CDP/SDP
L-100 LANDSCAPE PLAN & GENERAL NOTES CDP/SDP
L-200 PLANTING PLAN CDP/SDP
L-300 DIAGRAM AND CALCULATION CDP/SDP
L-400 HYDROZONE PLAN CDP/SDP
L-500 TREE PROTECTION & DEMO PLAN CDP/SDP
SHEET INDEX - ARCHITECTURE Signed & Sealed By : NOT USED
SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME Project Phase
A-010 DEMO PLAN - OVERALL CDP/SDP
A-201 LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN CDP/SDP
A-204 LEVEL 4 - FLOOR PLAN CDP/SDP
A-210 PENTHOUSE - FLOOR PLAN CDP/SDP
A-400 BUILDING AXONS CDP/SDP
A-401 NORTH ELEVATION CDP/SDP
A-402 WEST ELEVATION CDP/SDP
A-403 SOUTH ELEVATION CDP/SDP Stamps & Approvals
A-404 EAST ELEVATION CDP/SDP
SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME Project Phase PLAN NORTH
PS-201 PS LEVEL 1 CDP/SDP / \
PS-204 PS LEVEL 4 CDP/SDP W
PS-209 PS ROOFTOP CDP/SDP
PS-401 PS NORTH ELEVATION CDP/SDP Project Key Plan
PS-402 PS WEST ELEVATION CDP/SDP
PS-403  |PS SOUTH ELEVATION CDP/SDP N OT F o R
PS-404 PS EAST ELEVATION CDP/SDP
Rev | Date Description
Project Title
Properties
4200 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD.
SAN DIEGO, CA. 92121
Enclave Park
Project Phase
CDP/SDP
Date Drawn By
03/22/24 FLAD
Project Number Checked By
23027-00 FLAD
Sheet Title
Sheet Number Rev. No.
G-002
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GENERAL PROJECT NOTES CONSTRUCTION TYPE (CBC CHAPTER 6) PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONSTRUCTION TYPE (CBC CHAPTER 6) FLAD ARCHITECTS

650 California St. 17th Flr
San Francsico, CA 94108

1. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS INCLUDE THE WORKING DRAWINGS, A. Building Area and Height The project will create a new 9.5 storey office and life-sciences building located on Sorrento Valley BLVD in ITEMS OF DEFERRED APPROVAL REQUIRING SUBMITTAL OF DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS TO 415.398.1600
ADDENDA, MODIFICATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND THE CONDITIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION The construction type of the Enclave Park project will be Type IA construction and will utilize the San Diego, CA. The idylic site shares property lines with a protected greenspace to the North and East, offering | THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR APPROVAL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
CONTRACT. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE THE INSTRUMENT OF SERVICES AND SHALL nonseparated occupancies approach. In accordance with CBC Table 504.3, 504.4 and 506.2, the area and unobstructed views of the Penasquitos Creek area. A 7 storey parking structure on a natural site with A. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY ARE height for occupancy groups A, B, L and S will not be limited. landscape improvements and exterior amenity courtyard area facing the greenspace a.  STANDARD (WITH HORNS AND STROBES) FOR BLDG. D AND PARKING STRUCTURE
PREPARED IS EXECUTED OR NOT. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE USED BY THE b. EMERGENCY VOICE ALARM SYSTEM FOR BUILDINGS A, B, AND C
OWNER OR OTHER PARTIES FOR OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THE PROJECT NOR ARE AREA AND HEIGHT LIMITATIONS PROJECT REGULATORY DATA c.  AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTION (AS NEEDED IN COMBINATION WITH ITEMS A AND B 550 Lomas Santa Fe Drive
THEY TO BE MODIFIED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING AND AREA (SQUARE FEET) UNLIMITED ABOVE) OJ B Solane Beech, CAS2075
WITH APPROPRIATE COMPENSATION TO THE ARCHITECT. B.  FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 764,
HEIGHT (FEET) UNLIMITED PROJECT : ENCLAVE PARK a.  CLASS 1 STANDPIPE SYSTEM AND NFPA 13 WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
2. BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE: ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH THE CURRENT EDITIONS OF HEIGHT (STORIES) UNLIMITED fgg Aﬁ?g‘,l'_1 é%;qggNAT%DvﬁffﬂéLz?&%QSng AL PARK. SAN DIEGO. CA C.  KITCHEN HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM 701B Street, Suite 800
THE CBC, UPC, NEC, UFC, OSHA, NFPA, ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES, THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OWNER - BREAKTHROUGH PROPERTIES ’ : D.  BUILDING EXTERIOR ENVELOPE oo Deso, CA 92101 |
OF THE SAFETY ORDERS ISSUED BY THE DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY, AND THE NATIONAL I DG e TR o a.  GLAZED CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM 25
SOND O DIBERRTERS T CONTRACTOR L COMPLY T ToESE A AL T A > greomeseran
s . . : C. - .
The requirements are based on Type 1A construction with reductions in fire-resistance as permitted BUILDING TYPE : CORE & SHELL BUILDINGS FOR LAB AND OFFICE d.  PLEASE NOTE PENTHOUSE LEVEL EXTERIOR CLADDING AND METAL PANEL ROOF o Diogo. oA 62106
3. MAINTAIN EXISTING UTILITIES: MAINTAIN EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE INDICATED TO REMAIN, in CBC Table 601. SPRINKLERS : FULLY SPRINKLERED SCREENS FOR BUILDING A, B, C, AND D WILL BE PART OF THIS PERMIT 510.523.1630
KEEP IN SERVICE, & PROTECT AGAINST DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE A. Primary Structural Frame: 3-hour (CBC Table 601) ZONING : IL-3-1 _ E.  WINDOW WASHING EQUIPMENT AND ANCHORAGE 78 Cato Bl
NOTED ON MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, & PLUMBING DRAWINGS OR WHEN AUTHORIZED IN Roof supports: Fire-resistance ratings of primary structural frame and bearing walls are ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS : CBC 2022 a.  STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS FOR WINDOW WASHING EQUIPMENT-SUSPENSION HELIX  Gavesscastoie
ADVANCE BY THE OWNER OR IN WRITING BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. COORDINATE permitted to be reduced by 1 hour where supporting a roof only. GOVERNING AGENCY OF AUTHORITY : CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CA SUPPORT SYSTEM AND WINDOW WASHING EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE. Bl Sury 610,462 1515
ANY SERVICE SHUT-DOWNS WITH SCHEDULED SHUT-DOWNS WHEN POSSIBLE. SHOULD ANY CB:- Eetaring \KIVaIISE:; 3-hour V(VCII?iC(-(I-ZaBbCl:e T60b1|) 602) F.  GUARDS
EXISTING UTILITIES BE DISTURBED, DISCONNECTED, OR DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, . Exterior Non-Bearing Walls ables a.  CABLE BARRIERS -
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, ALL APPROPRIATE PROJECT PHASING SITE DATA b.  GLASS GUARDRAIL San Dicas, el 02121
AUTHORITIES & ALL AFFECTED PARTIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL G. WALK-IN-COOLER 858,556 6900
COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE DISTURBANCE OR DISRUPTION & SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE SEPARATION GROUP L GROUP S-1 GROUP A, B, S-2 PROJECT IS TO BE COMPLETED LOT SIZE : 5.39 ACRES
ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ALL REQUIRED REPAIRS & REPLACEMENT. SEE MECHANICAL, DISTANCE (FEET) IN A SINGLE PHASE NOTE: P.O. Box 9496
ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION INFORMATION. SETBACKS:  15'MIN. FRONT SET BACK - COMPLETE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, MATERIAL DATA AND/OR CALCULATIONS FOR THE Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067
X<5 3HR 2HR THR 20' STANDARD FRONT SET BACK DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE 858.692.0760
4. UNANTICIPATED ELEMENTS: IF UNANTICIPATED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, OR 5< X <10 3 HR 2 HR 1HR 10' MIN. SIDE SET BACK SUBMITTED IN A TIMELY MANNER BUT NOT LESS THAN 30 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR INSTALLATION
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE ENCOUNTERED WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE INTENDED 15' MIN. STREET SIDE SET BACK FOR CITY OF SAN DIEGO REVIEW W 542 Rufner Sireet,
DEMOLITION, INVESTIGATE AND MEASURE NATURE AND EXTENT OF CONFLICT. SUBMIT 10< X < 30 2 HR 1HR 1HR 20' STANDARD STREET SIDE SET BACK | AND APPROVAL. TN s 100
WRITTEN, ACCURATE, AND DETAILED REPORT TO THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT. REVISE >30 o HR o HR o HR 0' MIN. REAR SET BACK - THE REGISTERED AND RESPONSIBLE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SHALL REVIEW THE DEFERRED San Dego, CA 62111
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AS REQUIRED TO CONTINUE OVERALL JOB PROGRESS WITHOUT . 15' STANDARD REAR SET BACK SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS AND 300,
DELAY PENDING RECEIPT OF DIRECTIVE FROM THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT. SEE BUILDING DATA SUBMIT THEM TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, WITH ANNOTATION INDICATING THAT THE DEFERRED

SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL
CONFORMANCE TO THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING.

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION INFORMATION.

5. DIMENSIONS ON DRAWINGS: DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF NEW DOOR OR WINDOW FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (FEET) ALLOWABLE OPENING PROPOSED - THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND
OPENING, FACE OF FINISH WALL, OR CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURAL COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN
OTHERWISE. 0<X<3 NOT PERMITTED OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION B * (WITH MIXED NON-SEPERATED S AND A) APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.
- DEFERRED SUBMITTALS APPLY TO ALL BUILDINGS UNLESS NOTED.
6. SEISMIC BRACING & SEISMIC RESTRAINTS: ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN STRICT 3=X<5 15% TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 1-A
ACCORDANCE WITH CBC EARTHQUAKE RESISTANT DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS, AND 5< X < 10 259 FIRE PROTECTION SEE ABOVE (PER CBC 2019. TABLE 601
SPECIFICATIONS FOR SEISMIC BRACING & SUPPORT OF ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, ° ( ’ PROJECTS UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT
MECHANICAL, PIPING, & ELECTRICAL WORK. PROVIDE SEISMIC ANCHORS AT ALL EQUIPMENT, 10s X <15 45% ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES UNLIMITED (PER CBC 2019, TABLE 504.4)
BENCHES, & SHELVES & AS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. ALL NEW
CONSTRUCTION SHALL ALSO BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR 15< X <20 5% ACTUAL NUMBER OF STORIES 9 + PENTHOUSE Egﬁﬁ'DNA%FC’)iRX',\'IE CRAME PERMIT %B
;SElSI\(/:IlC RELATIVE DISGIDSLACEMENTS", USING THE STORY DRIFTS STIPULATED ON THE X=20 NO LIMIT ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT UNLIMITED (PER CBC 2019, TABLE 504.4) PARKING STRUCTURE TBD
TRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT 176'
7. MATERIALS AND METHODS: ALL MATERIALS FOR THIS CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS _ _ REQUIRED (PER CBC 2019, SECTION 903.2.11.6
NOTED OTHERWISE. THE OWNER SHALL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO APPROVE ALL MATERIALS D. Exterior Wall Opening (CBC Tables 705.8) AUTOMATIC SPINKLER SYSTEM AND PER SECTION 507 UNLIMITED AREA KEY INFORMATION
WHICH SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH OWNER SPECIFICATIONS OR AS NOTED ON THE - BUILDING)
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. IF ANY PORTION OF THE WORK, EITHER THE MATERIALS OR THE E. Floor construction: 2-hour (CBC Table 601) #EGﬁLEE?CRLPtTI(gN_: o i< stusted i fhe ity of San Diedo i fhe Gounty of San Diedo. State of Calforn
METHODS OF INSTALLATION, IS DETERMINED TO BE DEFECTIVE BY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, OR - e land referred to herin below is situated in the City of San Diego in the County of San Diego, State of California,
BUILDING OFFICIAL, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE THAT PORTION, WITH NO ADDITIONAL F. Roof construction: 1-1/2 - hour (CBC Table 601) SCHOOL FEE SUMMARY and is described as follows:
COST TO OWNER, AS PART OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. G. Corridors (Table 1020 1) _ , _ ,
- Or:' grs ( aL'e1 A 1) THE SCHOOL FEES WILL BE ESTABLISHED BASED Parpels_A a_nd B as shown on parcel map No_. 1203, in the City of San Diego, County of Sa_ln Diego, State of |
8. APPLICABLE FEES AND PERMITS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE PARTY OR PARTIES 2- GFOUP A- B guro ) UPON FURTHER DEVELOPED BUILDING PERMIT SETS. California, fllgd in page 1203 of parcel maps in th_e office of the County Rec_:order of Sgn Diego County, December
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES INCLUDING BUT NO LIMITED TO BUILDING PERMIT, ALL TRADE . Group A, b, S U-nour ég,22972, being a portion of Lots 14, 15 and 16 Via Sorrento Valley Industrial Park Unit No. 6, according to map
PERMITS, OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PERMIT FEES, INSPECTIONS, AND TAXES. :
’ ’ ’ H. Elevator Lobb@es (CBC 3006.3): N PM01203 PAR A Stamps & Approvals
9. CUTTING AND WELDING: ALL CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS INVOLVING CUTTING AND WELDING 1. 1-hourfire partition or 0-hour smoke partitions AREA SUMMARY PMO01203 PAR B
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT UFC & THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE 2. 0-hour (no lobby) at exit discharge level ASSESSOR'S PARCEL : PARCEL # 3411201000
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS FROM THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. PARCEL # 3411200900
BUILDINGS UNDERGOING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, OR DEMOLITION SHALL CONFORM TO |. Stair Enclosures: 2-hour (CBC 713.4) Area Schedule 5.39 ACRES COMBINED
CFC CHAPTER 33. WELDING, CUTTING, AND OTHER HOT WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE - , SHEET INDEX: SEE SHEET G-002
WITH CFC CRAPTER 35. *- Dl Shefls: hour (GBE 71549 (GI’OSS Blllldlllg) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: &{)F;g& SHELL BUILDINGS FOR LAB AND OFFICE PS B
10, SPECIAL INSPECTIONS; CONCRETE & FIELD WELDING SHALL BE SUBJECTED TO CONTINUOUS K. Elevator Shafts: 2-hour (CBC 713.4) o o OCCUPANCY : B
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS & THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING ALL _ _ o _ ZONING :
L. Project will follow 2019 California Fire Code requirements from BASE: IL-3-1 PLAN NORTH
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS. ! _ ) it
Chapter 33-Fire Safety During Construction and Demolition Level 1 27540 SF OVERLAY ZONES |
Level 2 26410 SF
11. CONFIRM EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION: THOROUGHLY SURVEY PROJECT - AIRPORT LAND USE COMPATIBILITY / \
AREA TO VERIFY LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL, LIFE SAFETY, AND INTERNAL MECHANICAL, BU".D'NG EXITING (CBG CHAPTER 1 0) tzz::i g}ggg :E OVERLAY ZONE (ALUCOZ) e, MCAS, MIRAMAR W
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING ELEMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. PLAN FOR AND PROVIDE T 0510 SF - COASTAL OVERLAY ZONE (COZ) . ... CST-APP, N-APP-1, DEF-CER
TEMPORARY SUPPORT; MAINTAIN SERVICES THAT CANNOT BE INTERRUPTED FOR MORE THAN 3 T 2610 SF - PARKING IMPACT OVERLAY ZONE (PIOZ) ~ .......... PIOZ-COASTAL-IMPACT Project Key Plan
HOURS. ACCESS AND SURVEY AREAS ABOVE CEILING IN PROJECT AREA AND ADJACENT AREAS. i ! - a0 SF
EXERCISE CARE WHEN INSTALLING NEW WORK OR MODIFYING EXISTING AREAS, INCLUDING A. Building Area and Height LZXZ 5 2800 SF GROSS SITE AREA 5.39 ACRES (234,788 SF) NOT Fo R
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING INFRASTRUCTURE, TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE AND The construction type of the Torrey View project will be Type IA construction and will utilize the nonseparated Covel 9 0510 5F FAR: _ 2.0
SOILING. PROTECT BUILDING ELEMENTS NOT INDICATED TO BE MODIFIED OR TO REMAIN. occupancies approach. In accordance with CBC Table 504.3, 504.4 and 506.2, the area and SENTHOUSE 24620 5F MAX GSF: 469,576.8 SF
REPAIR, CLEAN, OR REPLACE DAMAGED OR SOILED ELEMENTS TO REMAIN PER ARCHITECT'S height for occupancy groups A, B, L and S will not be limited. T s Eigﬁﬁ\lSGEBS%SF : E?C(s)i-cl)'lc')cl)Nstl):USTRlAL WAREHOUSE co NSTRU CTI 0 N
DIRECTIONS. : : :
A. Occupant Load Factors (CBC Table 1004.5): PROPOSED USE : OFFICE / LAB - RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
12. CONTROL EXTREME NOISE: CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT AHJ REGARDING ANY RESTRICTIONS mﬁw&gg/@gﬁmﬁ; z;\YRgF
FOR EXTREME NOISE GENERATING ACTIVITY: Assembly Unconcentrated (tables and chairs): 1 person/15 sg.ft. net PROPOSED OFFICEILAB BUILDING 300,000 GSF g(lz)glj/(v)%éwf H‘XEXSDF’EE?S%EYFSF DELI\I/IgllJ_IIETIJ,(A)gTION HIGH POTENTIAL, SHALLOW GROUNDWATER
Business: 1 person/150 sq.ft. gross PROPOSED AMENITIES IN PARKING STRUCTURE FOR BUILDING TENANT ONLY 10,740 GSF : _ ’ ’
13. VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONES: ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE Laboratories, non-educational: 1 person/100 sq.ft. gross PROPOSED TOTAL 310,740 GSF CONSISTING OF 1 BUILDING AND 1 PARKING STRUCTURE WITH AMENITIES MAJOR DRAINAGE, HYDRAULIC FILLS —
GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. DRIP Storage: 1 person/300 sq.ft. gross DR REOEEDTARING 039 = Zpertost LANDSCAPE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE: 108,482 SF
EDGE FLASHING USED AT THE FREE EDGES OF ROOFING MATERIALS SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE. Mechanical: 1 person/300 sq.ft. gross PROPOSEDPARKING 716 = 24 per1,000f
VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (NO. 26 GALVANIZED 716 TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT EXISTING BUILDINGS 4174, 4178, 4182, 4186, 4202 AND 4204 WERE BUILT IN 1973
SHEET GAGE) CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE B. Exit Capacity (CBC 1005.3): BUILDING 4206 WAS BUILT IN 1974
EEB?(EEHL%\T:MFHNJ\?&TEL(ST(IBTSZ(I)I\TGOII:\IIEA%\I/IA\I;SEII\?/IA(\)IID:EN(?F </2| I\'IA\\?JMAQI'AI\EF;{EATESE;-H?%TNHIE\(/;ETVI;IIEESJI%_IE Without the reduction associated with the automatic sprinklers and an emergency voice/alarm
: communication system.
CORNERS, METAL REINFORCEMENT IN THE INTERLOCK AREA, AND BE CERTIFIED TO THE MOST Stairs: 0_3¥nches,person VMT REDUCTION MEASU RES o T Dot —
CURRENT EDITION OF ANS/AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.8.2 STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. Other Components: 0.2 inches/person Per SDMC Section 143.1103(b)(6), development in Mobility Zone 2 that provides more than the minimum parking required ENCLAVE PARK iwete o paring oo o BUILDING SIZE- IRREGULAR Project Title
With automatic sprinklers and an emergency voice/alarm communication system. shall include VMT Reduction Measures totaling at least 8 points - -
14. HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: THIS PERMIT IS FOR A SHELL LAB SPACE ONLY. HAZARDOUS Stairs: 0.2 inches/person ey g o e P o oot D o o o oo o T T e T e e ey aen e,
MATERIALS ARE LIMITED TO THE AMOUNTS SPECIFIED IN CBC TABLES 307.1(1) AND 307.1(2) Other Components: 0.15 inches/person MEASURE 1 SLABSF | SF ' ' ‘ ‘ AREA
<<<WITH INCREASES FOR SPRINKLER PROTECTION>>>. A SEPARATE TENANT IMPROVEMENT T PROVIDE 10% MORE LONG-TERM BICYCLE STORAGE =2 POINTS SHEET: PS-201 FON PARKING ARER
PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW IF A TENANT CHOOSES TO EXCEED C. Accessible Means of Egress: PO NN SERVICEAMIVENITY AREA 9900 40
THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITY (MAQ) PER CONTROL AREA OR IF A SYSTEM REQUIRING A Stairways (CBC 1009.3) MEASURE 2 ’ CIRCULATION AREA 390 7140 *
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PERMIT IS PROPOSED. SEE IB-116, REPORTING REQUIREMENTS FOR Elevators (CBC 1009.2.1, 1009.4) PROVIDE 10% MORE SHORT-TERM BICYCLE STORAGE = 15 POINTS SHEET: L100 SUB TOTAL 13880 7980
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS. Y ' 36 STALLS REQUIRED o e
40 STALLS PROPOSED  +10%
D. Doors: MEASURE 3 PARKING AREA
APPLIC AB I_E GODES Swing in direction of egress >49 people in other occupancies (CBC 1008.1.2.1) PUBLIC RECREATION AREA = 25 POINTS SHEET: L-100 A j j _ _ _ _ _
Swing in direction of egress in Group L with panic hardware (CBC 453.6.2) LEVEL 2 (GROUND) S I - = - 8 : = o7 2 L
o 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE WITH SAN DIEGO AMENDMENTS Minimum Si;e: 32" clear (CBC 1010.1.1) I\PAFES\?HDTEEI\/II‘ULTI-MODAL INFORMATION KIOSKS — 2 POINTS SHEET: AS201 LEVEL 3 30260 4 8 1 12| 8 1] 70| | 100, 303] | 120 1020 1140
- 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE WITH SAN DIEGO AMENDMENTS Maximum Size: 48" door leaf (CBC 1010.1.1) — | Ve s S s ; ; P ol s | i i tuo B kth h
. 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE WITH SAN DIEGO AMENDMENTS _ TOTAL 9 POINTS LeveL 6 30260 4 8 1 1 8 17 100 303 120 1020 1140 fed ﬂug
. 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE WITH SAN DIEGO AMENDMENTS E. Stairs . ool s - : S e I I s I e T .
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE WITH SAN DIEGO AMENDMENTS Minimum Size: 44" clear (CBC 1011.2) ( ) Pro ertles
° - - | | | | | | | | | 10740 11120 21860
. 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE o PARK'NG SPACE & AREA SUMMARY St TOTAL R : e o 9 2 & He p
. 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE F. Exit Discharge _ | | | | | | | | |
. NFPA DOCUMENTS AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE BUILDING CODE 50% may be to an internal lobby (CBC 1028.1) - omieahea NDNON | eto
«  CITY OF SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE Continues to a public way (CBC 1028.5) Parkmg Schedule \ — T 1 —
L | C t C t Ps Area schEdUIe GROSS BUILDING AREA 244410 4200 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD
eve oun omments _ | . . . | | | | '
BUILDING OCCUPANCY (CBC CHAPTER 3) - : (Gross Building) SAN DIEGO, CA. 92121
eve 146 EV CAPABLE SPACES PER 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE TABLE 5.106.5.3.1
PS Level 1 8 ADA Level Area Enclave Park
PS Level 1 1 van ADA
USE OCCUPANCY DESCRIPTION EXAMPLES su PPRESS'ON SYSTEMS PS Level 2 100 PS Level 1 24600 SF
Banquet Hall, restaurant , cafeteria Eg teve: ; 1 ADAADA P Typleal Level 31400 SF
ASSEMBLY A-2 Assembly uses intended for and similar dining facilities Sprinkler System: All buildings to be fully sprinklered per NFPA 13. eve van
food andyor drink consumption. including associated commercial Standpipe Systems: Class Il Standpipe System shall be provided PS Level 3 98 Eg ::eve:i gmgg EE
kitchens per CBC 905.3.1, in locations specified in CBC 905.4 Eg teve:g 1 ADAADA s Lzz; : 1400 5F Er%eigt/ ghSSPe
eve van
General assembly use having an . . PS Level 4 98 PS Level 6 31400 SF
ASSEMBLY A-3 occupant load of 50 or more Amenity area, lobby, lounge, if PS Lovel 4 1 DA PS Level 7 31400 SF LEGEND Date Drawn By
occupant load of 50 or more . - . - M- MOTORCYCLE
persons. p PS Level 4 1 van ADA PS Level 8 31400 SF Required Automobile Parking Spaces'" B - BIKES 3/22/24 FI_AD |
Po RTAB LE F I RE EXTI N 0 u I SH E Rs PS Level 5 98 Grand total: 8 244410 SF }\-Iin}irmtll]_l_rlficq‘uirchOut§?;ir “:_I:‘ll"i_niml}m R.(t;]:ircd fl\,lfnxil?::u:; CS - CAR SHARE Project Number Checked By
PS Level 5 1 ADA a ‘"‘":;:‘,m‘;:lf"_:'r';a ranst T:‘mi:ﬁapr:::_“;::, Ar‘:":""’ crmitte CAV - COMBINATION OF LOW EMITTING, FUEL EFFICIENT AND CARPOOL VEHICLES 23027 00 FLAD
. . Offices, administration areas. _ o _ _ _ _ - - F-AMB - FUTURE AMBULATORY ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION -
BUSINESS B Business use, offices, assembly use Portable fire extinguishers will be provided in accordance with PS Level 5 1 van ADA Eating & Drinking See Table 142-05F EV-VA - VAN ACCESSIBLE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION ,
having less than \ 50 occupants. CBC 906 with a maximum travel distance of 75 feet. PS Level 6 98 :*‘::"*"“‘““l: _ EV-A - REGULAR AC((BZESSIBL(E: ngngc VEi-gCLECCHARgING;: STAEIOI\(IB S Sheet Title
PS Level 6 1 ADA ubfic assembly FEV-A - FUTURE REGULAR ACCESSIBLE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION
Parki t PS Level 6 1 van ADA cntertainment EVCS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION PROJECT DATA
arking garage, storage rooms, All other assembly | 10 per 1,000 square fect of | 85% of Minimum® NA FEVCS - FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION
STORAGE S Storage use. mechanical, electrical, and similar PS Level 7 98 and entertainment assembly area .
PS Level 7 1 ADA y AS - REGULAR ACCESSIBLE STALL
rooms. VS - VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL
WASTE MANAGEMENT Lo PR e VS VAN ACCESSBLE S
PS Level 8 96 (except in IS Zone) C- COMPACT STALL
N/A _ o Small accessory spaces (less than WASTE STORAGE AND MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN PS Level 8 1 ADA
ACCESSORY ACCGSSOI’Y use that is subsidiary 10 percent of the floor area of the ACCORDANCE TO SDMC - TABLE 142-08C PS Level 8 1 van ADA Note: Required parking quantities have been based on the gross floor area per municipal *DOES NOT INCLUDE MOTORCYLCE AND BIKE SPACES Sheet Number Rev. No.
to the main occupancy. story in which they are located). SEE SHEET G-010 Grand total- 716 718 code. For ADT area and gross floor area in details, please see area table in G003. **INCLUDES ELECT., MECH., SWEEPER, TRASH AND STORAGE AREAS G 003
: |
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1 3 5 6 / 9 10
FLAD ARCHITECTS
650 California St. 17th Flr
San Francsico, CA 94108
/] 415.398.1600
4 YARD BIN (S;;lolz)zi;ago Municipal Code Chapter 14: General Regulations
550 Lomas Santa Fe Drive
0 J B Solana Beach, CA 92075
Table 142-08C 858.764.7961
Minimum Exterior Refuse, Organic Waste, and Recyclable
] S — — ] Material Storage Areas for Nonresidential Development 701 B Street, Suite 800
San Diego, CA 92101
Gross Floor Minimum Refuse Minimum Minimum Total Minimum 619.235.6471 —
Area Per Storage Area Recyclable Organic Waste Area Per
4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN Development Per Development Material Storage Storage Area Development 2488 Historic Decatur
(Square Feet) (Square Feet) Area Per (Square Feet) Road, Suite #220
Per Development Development San Diego, CA 92106
‘ ‘ (Square Feet) (Square Feet) 6195231930
5 7578 El Cajon Boulevard
- - - - | | 0-3,000 12 12 ! 36 HELIX  Lavesacagio
—— —— /—— /—— 5.001-10,000 24 24 24 7 Environmental Plamning ~ 619.462.1515
‘ 10,001-25,000 48 48 48 144 6960 Flanders Drive
- San Diego, California 92121
4 YARD BIN 4YARDBIN | 4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN 25,001-50,000 %6 %6 %6 288 858.558,6000
50,001-75,000 144 144 144 432
75,001-100,000 192 192 192 576 P.O. Box 9496
Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067
100,001+ 192 plus 48 square | 192 plus 48 square | 192 plus 48 576 plus 144 858.692.0760
% E % % 4 CUBIC YARD 4 CUBIC YARD 4 CUBIC YARD 4 CUBIC YARD feet for every feet for every square feet for  J square feet for
ORGANICS ORGANICS REFUSE RECYCLE 25,000 square feet | 25,000 square feet | every 25,000 every 25,000 4542 Ruffner Street
of building area of building area square feet of square feet of ek Suite 100
above 100,001 above 100,001 building area building area SN San Diego, CA 92111
4 YARD BIN AYARDBIN | 4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN above 100,001 J above 100,001 TR £56.300.8800
— - — — 4 CUBIC YARD REFUSE AREA CALCULATIONS
ORGANICS —— 4 CUBIC YARD 4 CUBIC YARD
REFUSE RECYCLE PER SDMC TABLE 142-08C
4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN
MINIMUM REFUSE STORAGE REQUIRED
300,000 SF BUILDING
—_— — — -_— 300,000 - 100,001 = 199,999
ORGANICS 8 X 144 = 1152
1152 + 576 = 1728
- - EQUATES TO 22 - 4 YD BINS = 88 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY
4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN 4 YARD BIN 4YARDBIN W el NN/ T T T
MINIMUM REFUSE STORAGE
192 + (48 SF X 8) = 576
2 ACCU-PAK VERTICAL 7.33 BINS X 4 CUBIC YARDS = 29.33 CUBIC YARDS
— COMPACTORS OR EPUIVALENT |
TRASH ROOM MINIMUM RECYCLING STORAGE
4 YARDBIN 1 ‘ ;9323+B(|i1838):: 4XC8&|;I?37$ARDS =29.33 CUBIC YARDS Stamps & Approvals
1729 SF ‘ ' -
| |
|
MINIMUM ORGANICS STORAGE
192 + (48 SF X 8) = 576
7.33 BINS X 4 CUBIC YARDS =29.33 CUBIC YARDS
1 _UNCOMPAC SH ROO FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED COMPACTOR TRASH ROOM
174" =1-0 1 o0

UNCOMPACTED TRASH ROOM CALCULATIONS:

WITHIN REQUIRED 1728 SF

22 4 YARD BINS CAN BE FIT

TOTALING 88 CUBIC YARDS OF UNCOMPACTED TRASH STORAGE WITH A 1 DAY PER WEEK PICK UP SCHEDULE

TOTAL MINIMUM STORAGE AREA: I
= 576 SF + (144 X 8) = 1728 SF /\
22 BINS X 4 CUBIC YARDS = 88 CUBIC YARDS
COMPACTED TRASH ROOM CALCULATIONS: W
WITHIN REQUIRED 576 SF

8 4 YARD BINS CAN BE FIT Project Key Plan

2 ACU PAK VERTICAL TRASH COMPACTORS ALLOW FOR A 4:1 COMPACT RATIO
(4X4)X4 = 64 CUBIC YARDS OF REFUSE AND RECYCLING POTENTIALLY SERVICED WEEKLY N OT F o R

UNCOMPACTED ORGANICS
4 X4 =16 CUBIC YARDS OF ORGANICS POTENTIALLY SERVICED 2 X PER WEEK = 32 CUBIC YARDS

>

23027-00/Breakthrough-Enclave-23027-00-Site.rvt

Autodesk Docs://Breakthrough
- Enclave -3:57:26 PM

PROPOSED REFUSE AREA

576 SF. REFUSE, RECYCLING AND ORGANICS STORAGE AREA WITH MECHANICAL COMPACTORS REDUCING
THE SIZE OF WASTE AND RECYCLING BY A RATIO OF 4:1 FROM NON COMPACTED METHODS.

COMPACTED TRASH ROOM CALCULATIONS:

WITHIN REQUIRED 576 SF

8 4 YARD BINS CAN BE FIT

2 ACU PAK VERTICAL TRASH COMPACTORS OR EQUIVALENT ALLOW FOR A 4:1 COMPACT RATIO
(4X4)X4 = 64 CUBIC YARDS OF REFUSE AND RECYCLING POTENTIALLY SERVICED WEEKLY

UNCOMPACTED ORGANICS Rev | Date Description
4 X 4 =16 CUBIC YARDS OF ORGANICS POTENTIALLY SERVICED 2 X PER WEEK = 32 CUBIC YARDS Project Title

PROPOSED ORGANIC WASTE STORAGE

4 BINS X'4 CUBIC YARDS = 16 CUBIC YARDS OF ORGANIC WASTE 2X WEEKLY PICK UP = 32
CUBIC YARDS PER WEEK

PROPOSED REFUSE STORAGE

2 BINS X 4 CUBIC YARDS =8 X 4 = 32 CUBIC YARDS OF REFUSE WEEKLY PICK UP

Breakthough
Properties

PROPOSED RECYCLING STORAGE

2 BINS X 4 CUBIC YARDS =8 X 4 = 32 CUBIC YARDS OF RECYCLING WEEKLY PICK UP

4200 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD.
SAN DIEGO, CA. 92121

Enclave Park

|
Project Phase

CDP/SDP

Date Drawn By
03/22/24 |
Project Number Checked By
23027-00 FLAD

Sheet Title

WASTE STORAGE

STRATEGY

Sheet Number Rev. No.

G-010
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1 2 3 4 5 6 / 8 9 10
FLAD ARCHITECTS
650 California St. 17th Fir
San Francsico, CA 94108
APPLICANT/OWNER COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT (CDP)
4174 SORRENTO VALLEY OWNER, L.L.C.
2049 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 1370 PROJECT DESCRIPTION
SR SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT (SDP
THE PROJECT REQUESTS APPROVAL TO CONSTRUCT ONE (1) LIFE SCIENCE/RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT BUILDING
TOTALING APPROXIMATELY 300,000 SQUARE—FEET, A 6~STORY PARKING STRUCTURE, AND ACCESSORY USES (TENANT 550 Lomas Santa Fe Drive
PROPERTY ADDRESS SERVING), SUCH AS GYM, AND EATING FACILITITES, CONSISTENT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY'S GENERAL Solana Beach, CA 92075
FOR PLAN, THE TORREY PINES COMMUNITY PLAN, THE ILD-3—1 ZONE, THE COASTAL OVERLAY ZONE, THE AIRPORT ~LAND 858.764.7961
USE COMPATIBILITY OVERLAY ZONE, THE CITY'S MULTIPLE SPECIES CONSERVATION PROGRAM (MSCP), AND THE MCAS
ot 04;65502’050 SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD MIRAMAR AIRPORT LAND USE COMPATIBILITY PLAN, AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREA, — REVIEW AREA 1. 701 B Street, Suite 800
PROPERTY AREA E N Cl A VE
GROSS PROJECT AREA = 5.39 ACRES (PER TITLE) EXISTING ZONING LEGAL DESCRIPTION ;z(l)ii Hslitict):;IZDZe(;:atur
EXIST. PROJECT AREA = 5.39 ACRES Road, Sute 4220
PROP. PROJECT AREA = 5.39 ACRES IL—3—1 San Diego, &

BASIS OF BEARINGS

THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY IS THE CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM OF
1983, ZONE 6, EPOCH 1991.35 AND IS DETERMINED BY G.P.S. MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN
MARCH 2022 AT POINT ‘A’ AND ‘B’ SHOWN HEREON. SAID POINTS WERE ESTABLISHED
FROM FIRST ORDER G.P.S. STATION NO. 123 AND FIRST ORDER G.P.S. STATION NO. 199
PER RECORD OF SURVEY NO. 14492.

BEARING FROM STATION 123 TO STATION 199 IS: NORTH 79°34'39" WEST

TOPOGRAPHY NOTES
1.

EXIST. TOPOGRAPHY WAS COMPILED BY TERRASCRIBE INC. PHOTOGRAMMETRY DEPARTMENT ON
06,/16,/2022

2. FIELD SURVEY FOR THIS SITE WAS PERFORMED DURING MAY OF 2022 BY PROJECT DESIGN CONSULTANTS.

3. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FROM READILY OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE FOUND IN THE FIELD AND
CERTAIN RECORD DRAWINGS.

AIRPORT LAND USE COMPATIBILITY OVERLAY ZONE

PROPOSED ZONING

NO CHANGE

FLOODPLAIN NOTE

AS DETERMINED BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY, THIS SITE IS IN ZONE
AE OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL NO.
06073C1339G EEFECTIVE MAY 16, 2012.

BENCHMARK

CITY OF SAN DIEGO BRASS PLUG AT THE NORTHEAST CURB
RETURN OF SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD AND VISTA SORRENTO
PARKWAY.

ELEVATION: 34.518" NGVD-29 (M.S.L.)

SAN DIEGO, CA

S D5ive
VASH
Q

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, COUNTY
OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCELS A & B AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP NO. 1203, IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO,
COIUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, FILED IN PAGE 1203 OF PARCEL MAPS IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, DECEMBER 29, 1972,
BEING A PORTION OF LOTS 14, 15, AND 16 VIA SORRENTO VALLEY INDUSTRIAL UNIT NO.
6, ACCORDING TO MAP NO. 6922

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBERS:

341-120-09-00 AND 341-120-10-00

DECLARATION OF RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

| HEREBY DECLARE THAT | AM THE ENGINEER OF WORK FOR THIS PROJECT, THAT | HAVE EXERCISED

7578 El Cajon Boulevard
La Mesa, CA 91942
619.462.1515

6960 Flanders Drive
San Diego, California 92121
858.558.6900

P.O. Box 9496

858.692.0760

4542 Ruffner Street,
LAW & Suite 100
Siaslal  San Diego, CA 92111

858.300.8800

LINSCOTT

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OVER THE DESIGN OF THE PROJECT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 6703 OF THE BUSINESS
AND PROFESSIONS CODE, AND THAT IN MY PROFESSIONAL OPINION THE DESIGN IS CONSISTENT WITH CURRENT STANDARDS.
c/L CENTERLINE | UNDERSTAND THAT THE CHECK OF PROJECT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS BY
GRADING TABULATION C&C CURB AND GUTTER THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO IS CONFINED TO A REVIEW ONLY AND DOES NOT RELIEVE
ME, AS ENGINEER OF WORK, OF MY RESPONSIBILITY FOR PROJECT DESIGN.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ON—SITE TO BE GRADED AREA: 5.63 AC. ' '
W o o oy COM. COMMUNICATION
RAW FILL: 32,620.00 CY DWG. DRAWING
RAW IMPORT: 31,415.00 CY £ EXISTING CRADE
MAXIMUM CUT DEPTH UNDER BUILDING FOOTPRINT: O FT. EOP EDGE OF PAVEMENT No. 42951
MAXIMUM CUT DEPTH OUTSIDE BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 8 FT. Exp. 03-31-24
MAXIMUM FILL DEPTH UNDER BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 7 FT. EXIST. EXISTING
MAXIMUM FILL DEPTH OUTSIDE BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 7 FT. FEMA FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY GREGORY M. SHIELDS, RCE 42951 DATE
RETAINING WALLS LENGTH: 597 LF. FG FINISH GRADE s
RETAINING WALLS MAXIMUM HEIGHT 6.5 FT.
RETAINING WALLS MAXIMUM HEIGHT (EXPOSED) 5.5 FT. i FLOW LINE PAGE 1208, GRID BS & C5-2008 THOMAS GUIDE
FS FINISHED SURFACE SHEET INDEX No. 42951
HP HIGH POINT VlCIN ITY MAP Exp. 03-31-24
IE INVERT ELEVATION SHEET 1 ITLE SHEET
P LW PONT NOT TO SCALE SHEET 2 TYPICAL STREET CROSS—SECTIONS & IMPROVEMENTS
T LEFT SHEET 3 GRADING, DRAINAGE, WATER (DOMESTIC & FIRE), SEWER & BMP PLAN
STORMWATER STRUCTURAL POLLUTANT CONTROL BMPs oo SHEET 4 STORM DRAI PLAN Sangs s
wo | ME | wem | ST
PROP. PROPOSED -
BMP—1 B BF—1 BASIN W/ BF—2 MEDIA 500
BMP—2 A BF—1 BASIN wj BF-2 MEDIA 1,576 PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE SHEET 7 FIRE ACCESS PLAN
BMP-3 A BF—1 BASIN W/ BF—2 MEDIA 1,156 R/W RIGHT OF WAY e L
BMP—-4 A BF—1 BASIN W/ BF-2 MEDIA 154 RIM MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION LEGEND k S
BMP-5 B MODULAR WETLAND SYSTEM, MWS—L—4—8—V — PP PENFORCED CONCRETE. PIPE FG GRADE
RT. RIGHT , i GRA,DE — R ITEM SYMBOL
N 0 TES.' zl; i;gggTDRA/N K7 < MAX. WSE S 10” TOP SOIL PROJECT BOUNDARY -— e
A. EMRA WILL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PRIVATE STORM DRAINS WITHIN PUBLIC . FHER LINER TO TERMINATE 6-1 RISER onsem e I COMPACTED SUB—GRADE %
RIGHT-OF—WAY, AND PRIVATE STORM DRAINS CONNECTING TO PUBLIC STORM DRAIN. - b OF CURE AT MAX. WSE 5" PONDING. OF L5 S\ W/ REVOVABLE 5 EXIST. RIGHT OF WAY
B. ANY LATERAL CONNECTION OVER 15° SHALL BE PRIVATE, 107 T0P SolL WATERTIGHT CAP AR 10wl HOPE IMPERMEABLE Project Key Plan
C. ALL PROPOSED PUBLIC DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE LINE DIAMETERS ARE PROVIDED 16 TOP OF GRATE N VARIE BASIN BOT %) / >= UINER TO BE PROTECTED BY EXIST. CENTERLINE _— = —_ —
FOR CLARITY OF INTENT ONLY. ACTUAL SERVICE LINE DIAMETERS WILL BE BASED TOR TOP OF RIM PN BPM 2 ELEVe43.00 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
UPON Z,HE PROJECTS APPROVED WATER METER DATA CARD. P TOP OF PIPE 6” WQ PONDING DEPTH ’/\\///\{\%\ 6" OF PONDING BPM 3 ELEV=44.00 \ / EXIST. PROPERTY LINE NOT FOR
D. IF A 3" OR LARGER METER REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT, THE OWNER/ PERMITTEE ™™ TOP OF WALL AN % N 3" THK. MULCH (NON—FLOATING HARDWOOD
SHALL CONSTRUCT THE NEW METER AND PRIVATE BACKFLOW DEVICE ON SITE, LINER AT SUB—GRADE 7 MULCH PER BF-2 STANDARDS) EXIST. CURG & GUTTER CONSTRUCTION
ABOVE GROUND, WITHIN AN ADEQUATELY SIZED WATER EASEMENT, IN A MANNER u/e UNDERGROUND UNDER 10" OF TOP SOIL | 24" k. BIOFLTRATION SOLL MEDIA
SATISFACTORY TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR AND THE CITY ENGINEER.” WSE WATER SURFACE ELEV. AND 3" OF MULCH | (WUTRENT SENSITVE SOLL MEDIA BF-2) PROP. RIGHT OF WAY
E. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT, THE OWNER/PERMITTEE WIR WATER ST EXIST. SIGN 4
SHALL INCORPORATE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES NECESSARY COMPACTED SUB—CRADE SR — | = 3" THK. ASTM 33 FINE AGGREGATE SAND :
P e L D] B S (@)
TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 14, ARTICLE 2, DIVISION 1 (GRADING REGULATIONS) OF L igieiees o [0k T s o, s cHokg sTone EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT
/ / < g 4 < q g g g (] / Y,
7;;/3/:;_ C?flﬂlgA%Iko-ﬁg‘ MUNICIPAL CODE, INTO THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS OR A @%@%%@.%%OO% DO/Q@O/Q@?/QCLO/Q)@OCQ OQOE i//z\\\\\/ 24” THK. GRAVEL ASTM #57 OPEN EXIST. SEWER MANHOLE
° 4| 4 OCI (e g d g e >
F. THE PROPOSED PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 30 MIL HDPE IMPERMEABLE i Eaveaesavsiae /\<//"<§i_ CRADED STONE EXST. SEWER -
CURRENT CITY OF SAN DIEGO STORM WATER STANDARDS MANUAL BEFORE A LINER TO BE PROTECTED BY  S7505 50 At NN AR IR —END OF LINE CLEANOUT '
GRADING OR BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE NON—WOVEN GEOTEXTILE \//>§\///\§\///\\//\ /\\\\i\///\i\/q\\\\//%/x\\ e 8" HOPE PERFORATED EXIST. WATER ’
OWNER /DESIGNER /APPLICANT TO ENSURE THAT THE CURRENT STORM WATER STORM DRAIN LINEZ NN UNDERDRAIN
PERMANENT BMP DESIGN STANDARDS ARE INCORPORATED INTO THE PROJECT. A 51" UNDERDRAIN® ORIFICE EXIST. STORM DRAIN — —
KRR, :
//>\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\ Rev | Date | Description
RN SEWER MANHOLE A b
‘ 1 Project Title
CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK
TYPICAL BIOFILTRATION BASIN DETAIL BMP 2 AND 3 >
NOT TO SCALE PROP. BACKFLOW PREVENTER o)
FG GRADE
FG GRADE F6 GRADE Ry st PROP. WATER METER =
D X 0 o MAX. WSE /50 N0 ToP solL ’
N o MAX. WSE S / \ SOLID PIPE RISER- o PROP. WATER (DOMESTIC) W
| / SOLID PIPE RISER ~~—compacTED ~ LINER TO TERMINATE N G-1 RISER OBSERVATION WELL oS
LINER Tgﬁﬁ%’"’%ﬁ G-1 RISER OBSERVATION WELL SUB—-GRADE AT MAX. WSE 18” PONDING OR LESS \ W/ REMOVABLE S/ PROP. WATER (FIRE) F
PARCE| o - 18" PONDING OR LESS —\ W/ REMOVABLE 30 1L HOPE MPERUEABLE 10" TOP SOIL > WATERTIGHT CAP \ /\\///\\ 30 MIL HDPE IMPERMEABLE
APN 341-120-08 | ) 10" TOP SOIL 2 WATERTIGHT CAP 2 1INER T0 BE PROTECTED BY NS VA&% BASIN BOT .7/ LINER TO BE PROTECTED BY PROP. STORM DRAIN I =—=—Z:=
NG VA/;% BASIN BOT NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE 2 BPM 4_ELEV=44.00 = NON—=WOVEN GEOTEXTILE Brea kthOugh
] /::E;/ BPM 1 ELEV=43.00_\ < 6” WQ PONDING DEPTH <X 67 OF PONDING = 3" THK. MULCH PROP. HEADWALL /- \
L] || 6” WQ PONDING DEPTH YN\ 6” OF PONDING = S fT ” NI\ X7 = (NON—FLOATING HARDWOOD :
n CSE" 72 (NON_‘?LOT;;NX%‘%WOOD LINER AT SUB—GRADE / MULCH PER BF—2 STANDARDS) PROP. MEDIAN CURB INLET PI”O perU eS
LINER AT SUB—GRADE =777 K; MULCH PER BF-2 STANDARDS) UNDER 10" OF TOP SOIL (| 18” THK. BIOFILTRATION SOIL MEDIA m
[ 1] UNDER 10" OF TOP SOIL  7327) | AND 3" OF MULCH | (NUTRIENT SENSITIVE SOIL MEDIA BF-2) ~ PROP. CATCHBASIN
| AND 3” OF MULCH ) //\\///\ \//\ 24" THK. BIOFILTRATION SOIL MEDIA \\/// , —
,/ (. N ~. | (NUTRIENT SENSITIVE SOIL MEDIA BF-2) X 3" THK. ASTM 33 PROP. CLEANOUT P
N g//\i///\ \i//\ 3" THK. ASTM 33 COMPACTED SUB—GRADE wﬁw%w%“%% R FINE AGGREGATE SAND 4200 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD.
[ | e R - COMPACTED SUB—GRADE R T T =1 FINE AGGREGATE SAND oor oo oo %? X 3" THK. ASTM _
& || PaRSE & PARAE \ >/;\\>/§ e e %@f\\/// T aony 2@@9@%%%9}@&0@@@ %( \i////\ NO. & CHOCKING STONE EXISTING 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN SAN DIEGO, CA. 92121
Q ) =~ D noel A NN 0@0@0@@0« @%@m 0@0@%00« Odé N A AL AL AL AL ) 0@4 W4
= 8 o 4PN S#1-120-09 APN 341-120-10 YN e ggegre OO0 0 8 o ) D0 K| NO. 8 CHOCKING: STONE QNN S0 127 THK. GRAVEL ASTM #57 _
S 1 - i \ AV AA S, %9292 L IFOISS DTS A EXISTING 100-YEAR FLOODWAY =~  ~ == e e e e = Enclave Park
S I | - o S AL B ONEN SGY| 127 THK. GRAVEL ASTM #57 30 MIL HDPE IMPERMEABLE X Y OPEN GRADED STONE
Q ¢ (HIETTE 30 MIL HDPE IMPERMEABLE £S5 i ®) <4 1 OPEN GRADED STONE LINER TO BE PROTECTED BY S SRt OF LINE CLEANOUT ACTIVE FLOW AREA e
St LINER TO BE PROTECTED BY — SHAAS A it — S X SEECEND OF LINE CLEANOUT NON—WOVEN GEOTEXTILE S
w | NON—WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SNV ‘N " S 8” HDPE PERFORATED
5y 1 TR 3 R » LRAAL MULTI-HABITAT PLANNING AREA
S N Y 8" HDPE PERFORATED 2 N1 uNperDRAIN. ORIFICE UNPERDRAIN
c & STORM DRAIN LINESZZ: I UNDERDRAIN AR N
| — RR R 1" UNDERDRAIN ORIFICE LR
I Q NI, Yo R RN EXIST. STREET LIGHT Project Phase
I V7l R TR N W | R = e — NN NN \(\\/{\\\//\\\//\\\/4\\/(\\./ i
[ r AR YIRS CDP/SDP
)/ IS EXISTING ASPHALT TO BE REMOVED v, /) — A
— ale
——— TYPICAL BIOFILTRATION BASIN DETAIL BMP 1 TYPICAL BIOFILTRATION BASIN DETAIL BMP 4 PROPOSED PYRAMAT : ] 3/22124 MB
A T Project Numb Checked By |
- = PROJE_CLQQUL\J/DARY NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE PROPOSED STALOK FIBER L;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:qggggggi| 22]8(;7?8061' RJeC o
- — NOTES: @ i
I o FOR ANY STRUCTURES PENETRATING THE IMPERMEABLE LINER, A PIPE BOOT MUST BE INSTALLED. THE PROPOSED CONCRETE ‘ 1 Sheel Tille
I BOOT IS AN ATTACHMENT TO THE STRUCTURE WHICH PREVENTS LEAKAGE AT THE POINT OF
PENETRATION THROUGH THE LINER. THE BOOT SLEEVE IS THE SAME MATERIAL AS THE LINER AND WILL PROPOSED ASPHALT TITLE SHEET
INDEX MAP HAVE A LARGER DIAMETER/AREA OPENING THAN THE PIPE AND/OR STRUCTURE. AN ADHESIVE (BUTYL
SCALE: 1" = 100" TAPE) WILL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE STRUCTURE AND THE BOOT SLEEVE. A STAINLESS STEEL HOSE PROPOSED DRIVABLE GRASS T T i ]
N CLAMP WILL BE SECURED OVER THE SLEEVE TO FORM A SEAL BETWEEN THE SLEEVE AND STRUCTURE. PROPOSED DECOMPOSED GRANITE e R
A THE PIPE/STRUCTURE APRON WILL BE SEALED TO THE LINER WITH AN ADHESIVE. e —
e ORIFICE SIZES AND HEIGHTS ARE VARIABLE PER BASIN. SEE HYDROMODIFICATION STUDY FOR PROPOSED RIP—RAP DQ};Q@%”V WM Sheet Numb Rev. No.
/- PARAMETERS OF EACH BASIN A o ”'“Cer 01 oo
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10

Rancho Santa Fe, CA92067 |
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WORK ITEMS: FLAD ARCHITECTS
1 N ;U Sy 650 California St. 17th Fr
=L i N EXISTING A.C. PAVEMENT TO REMAIN oo Eanseen, CASH8
) 77> o EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN
FROP. 8" st WER (PVT) (10) EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN
\ EXISTING A.C. PAVEMENT, CURB AND GUTTER AND SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED
@ EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN OJ B 550 Lomas Santa Fe Drive
Solana Beach, CA 92075
BULDING EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN AND TO BE PROTECTED IN PLACE 858.764.7961
FF=48.2"
pADI47 2" (2B) EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED |
- = ‘?"‘?/T EXISTING SIGN TO BE REMOVED an Diege, G 55101
NN S (3B) EXISTING SIGN TO REMAIN 619.235.6471
LE =N L {3‘ : EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLET TO BE PROTECTED IN PLACE 2488 Historc Decatu
’ RV R (4D EXISTING STORM DRAIN TO REMAIN AND PROTECTED IN PLACE Egﬁdbigﬁe 35\252106
\" | =* - o (40 EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLET TO BE REMOVED 619.523.1930
‘ e Taa v AR ' N 7578 El Cajon Boulevard
|| & LINE OF SIGHT 45 MPH, L=430 , = N o8 e (46) EXISTING STORM DRAIN TO BE REMOVED J
________________ 2.9 111, PR R 0 ct La Mesa, CA 91942
@\_ = T\ \ \ @ PROP R/~ e — : - pRO%PEw = \,;\L\%%CTT NP (#) EXISTING MANHOLE RIM AND COVER TO BE ADJUST TO GRADE 610.462.1515
— A (T , — 1) . & a0 pRO EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED 6060 Flanders Drive
— i /()(\ST R/W\QO?) (5B) EXISTING WATER APPURTENANCES TO BE REMOVED San Diego, California 92121
Yo ) SEWER | e (50) EXISTING WATER SERVICE TO BE KILLED AT THE MAIN 995,556.6500
PART OF EWRA (5 = EXISTING COMMUNICATION,/CABLE/TV APPURTENANCES TO BE RELOCATED P.O. Box 9496
EXIST. w”xfjﬂ EXISTING SEWER LATERAL TO BE ABANDONED AT THE PROPERTY LINE Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067 |
v 9" CMPA 858.692.0760
N WG 13793-p "\ PROPOSE STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT (PUBLIC)
EXIST. 30" W 3 5’ |
A 25%2_0 PROPOSED TYPE 'B, INLET (PUBLIC) R 52 Runer Sl
(80 PROPOSED TYPE 'F' CATCH BASIN (PUBLIC) OB <an Diego, CA 92111
PROPOSED TRENCH DRAIN (PUBLIC) Ll 858.300.8800
PROPOSED VISIBILITY TRIANGLE (NO OBJECTS HIGHER THAN 24 INCHES WILL BE PROPOSED IN VISIBILITY TRIANGLE)
{0 PROPOSED SEWER MANHOLE (PUBLIC)
{13 PROPOSED 1-1/2" WATER METER (PUBLIC). SEE NOTE 'C’ ON SHEET C—01
({15 PROPOSED WATER BACKFLOW PREVENTER
{10 PROPOSED 2-2" WATER METERS
(1D PROPOSED 1-1/2" IRRIGATION METER (PUBLIC)
. \ D 7 s
PLAN : SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD (PUBLIC) N . RN
SCALE: 1"=40’ A AN SERVICE &
PROP. 1-1/2 IRR. 2
/ r#{ BACKFLOW PREVENTER | o
: > ) N |
v - PROP. WATER a D ‘ |
BACKFLOW PREVENTER | . - PROP.RoW 3
. g N [~ PROP. FIRE_HYDRANT
. s - PROP. 2-2" WATER METERS ' '
SR TN | !
v - S \ \/‘ [ﬁ PROPOSED (CURB &
NORTH_SIDE SOUTH_SIDE NORTH_SIDE SOUTH_SIDE S ——— i I GUTTER
- ; = AN No. 42951
, , g L Exp. 03-31-24
= : = -~ PROPOSED DRIVEWAY [T e
, , = % 52’ 44’ 5 IRRIGATION METER
= 44 44 2 & 44’ &
S ’ , , , o B : ' , DIFF=3.3" N \
. 10 34 34 10 s 3 § 14 38 34 10 VIR =400 PROPOSED SAWCUT Stamps & Approvals
Q145,55 |, 6 2, 10 L Lo ar 0 2, 6 | 55 45| , > (R o 1’ 1’ g 5’ 1’ ; 100 2. 6 | 55 45 V4 Z ,
& Tsurre BIKE TRAVEL TRAVEL TWO-[WAY TRAVEL TRAVEL BIKE BUFFER| Q 4%5 S BKE ||  TRAVEL TRAVEL TWOWAY TRAVEL TRAVEL BIKE BUFFE EXIST. 8" SWR bt =2.8
g 20N LANE LANE LANE LEFT|TURN |  LANE LANE LANE ZONE | &S PROP. AC PAVEMENT S LANE || LANE LANE LEFT|TURN |  LANE LANE LANE ZONE PER DWG. 13793-D ~ WIR 1E559.5,
S LANE] | @ 2 LANE DIFF=1.8" ~ DIFF=1.1"
8 o 2” WIR [E=40.0 8” WIR [E=39.5
S (5.5%) B (5.2%) LI -1 — "% | L5 % L4 (5.5%) (.2%) 30" WIR TP=38.2 i 30" WIR TP=38.4 R T e e ey
. '\‘ — <2 & |1.5% — J cus _/ PROPOSED MEDIAN : -'
& " EXIST. CURB & GUTTER : EXIST. CURB & GUTTER - 30" WIR . a8 .
EXIST. AC PAVEMENT PER DWG. 25302-D D W 4
\ gST CURB & GUTTER EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK / \—EX/ST. CURB & GUTTER EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK 4 = P% ) OO
O . \x \EX/ST. 16” WATER PROP. CURB & GUTTER O 2 \x \—EX/ST. 16” WATER =
\—EX/ST. 8" SEWER : N EXIST. 30" WATER KEXIST. 8" SEWER . O EXIST. 30" WATER
EXIST. 42" SEWER EXIST. 42" SEWER %% Py Project Key Plan
SWR TP=24.6 A %%_,%:3&56\ N OT F OR
SECTION 1-1: EXISTING SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD. (PUBLIC) SECTION 1-1: PROPOSED SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD. (PUBLIC) PROP. 2* WATER SERVICE . CONSTRUCTION
POSTED SPEED= 45 MPH POSTED SPEED= 45 MPH PUBL. — "
(STA. 42+00.00) (STA. 43+50.00) (PUBL) é §§$@C§ IRRIGATION
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE PROP. 8" FIRE SERVICE —
NORTH_SIDE SOUTH_SIDE NORTH_SIDE SOUTH_SIDE EXIST. 16" WIR PROP. 16°X16°X6” HOT TAP
- PER DWG. 25302-D W/THRUST BLOCK
’ ? g ’ \
88 § & — g e = PROP. 16°X16°X8” HOT —— |
. " 4 N ‘;’; 2 % TAP W/THRUST BLOCK
N 6.7 Q N
. 10’ 34’ 34’ 10’ s S S 38’ 34’ 10’
2 Q =
S 45 55 | 6 2. 10 1" 10’ 1" 0 2 & | 55 45| PROP. BLDG , S AR o 2 gy ik 8 5 1" 0 2. 6 | 55 45 :
2 o BIKE TRAVEL TRAVEL TWO-{WAY TRAVEL TRAVEL BIKE BUFFE g fr=16.2 4%5 S BKE ||  TRAVEL TRAVEL , T TRAVEL TRAVEL BIKE BUFFE PLAN : WATER ?ER\”CE DETAIL
g 2o LANE LANE LANE LEFT | TURN LANE LANE LANE Z0NE | &§ = LANE |H|  LANE LANE 10 J LANE LANE LANE Z0NE SCALE: 1"=10 vy [ o | Sesobion
3 LANE PROP. RETAINING WALLi o | 3 S LEFT TURN| MEDIAN Project Tile
- (4.9%) i %05 - : (4.9%) NOTES:
S (5.3%) | = o —— < J — 4 (5.3%) _—
=a — - J 2 — _/ 1. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMITS, THE OWNER/PERMITTEE SHALL DENOTE
& ‘Ti T EXIST. CURB & GUTTER prOP. Mepan YT CURB & GUTTER ON THE FINAL MAP AND THE IMPROVEMENT PLANS ‘SUBJECT TO INUNDATION“ALL AREAS
EXIST. CURB & GUTTER X AC PAVEMENT EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK \EX,SK CURB & GUTTER LOWER THAN THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS 2 FEET.
ST, CONG. SIDEWALK ST CONC. SDEWALK  \EXIST. AC PAVEMENT EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK 2. THE APPLICANT SHALL ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY WAIVING THE RIGHT TO
St - Q\L PROP. CONC. SIDEWALK St ‘ - Q\L OPPOSE A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INITIATED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTROL
[ ” PROP. CURB & GUTTER - ” FACILITIES AND THEIR PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE.
0 N \ EXIST. 167 WATER 0 - \ EIST. 167 WATER 3. THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO INDEMNIFY, PROTECT AND
i\_ {\ ) ) f\_ {\ ) ) HOLD HARMLESS THE CITY, ITS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS,
EXIST. 8" SEWER O EXIST. 30" WATER EXIST. 8” SEWER O ) EXIST. 307 WATER DEMANDS, CAUSES OR ACTION, LIABILITY OR LOSS BECAUSE OF, OR ARISING OUT OF FLOOD
EXIST. 42" SEWER EXIST. 42" SEWER WATERS.
4. FILL PLACED IN THE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA FOR THE PURPOSE OF CREATING A
SECTION 2-2: EXISTING SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD. (PUBLIC) SECTION 2-2: PROPOSED SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD. (PUBLIC) BUILDING PAD MUST BE COMPACTED 10 95% OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY OBTAINABLE WITH Brea kthOngh
POSTED SPEED= 45 MPH POSTED SPEED= 45 MPH THE STANDARD PROCTOR TEST FILL METHOD ISSUED BY THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR
(STA. 46+00.00) (STA. 48+00.00) TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM STANDARD D—698). GRANULAR FILL SLOPES MUST HAVE Properties
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE ADEQUATE PROTECTION FOR A MINIMUM FLOOD WATER VELOCITY OF FIVE FEET PER SECOND. p
5. NO PERMITS SHALL BE ISSUED FOR GRADING OR OTHER WORK IN THE FLOODPLAIN UNTIL
NORTH_SIDE SOUTH_SIDE NORTH_SIDE SOUTH SIDE THE PERMITTEE OBTAINS A CONDITIONAL LETTER OF MAP REVISION (CONDITIONAL LOMR)
= FROM FEMA. THE REQUEST FOR THE CONDITIONAL LOMR MUST BE SUBMITTED THROUGH THE
88’ g 58’ > FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION OF THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. THE 4200 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD.
. = = ” e PERMITTEE MUST PROVIDE ALL DOCUMENTATION, ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS, AND FEES SAN DIEGO. CA. 92121
44’ 44’ > N v % WHICH ARE REQUIRED BY FEMA. o
o b 6. THE APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT AN APPROVED CONDITIONAL LETTER OF MAP Enclave Park
> 10° 34’ 34’ 10° N e = 14 38’ 34’ 10° REVISION (CLOMR) FROM THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FOR THE
S 45 55 g’ , 10’ 10" g I 0 2 55 45 |% < E PARKWAY 5 , ” ” g’ 5 ” 0 2 6 55 45 SUBJECT PROJECT PRIOR TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT BEING CIRCULATED FOR
& ‘[purre BIKE TRAVEL | TRAVEL f T TRAVEL] | BIKE BUFFE! g Z|%5 S BIKE “lac|  TRAVEL TRAVEL | MEDIAN TRAVEL | TRAVEL | | BIKE fourFE ggféﬁ AcggNMSENINnggg %%’; ,%Ufezﬁgg) %f%Eﬁ,fCUMENTA TION, ENGINEERING
g [ 20N LANE LANE LANE LANE LANE LANE ZONE | W 3 LANE || LANE LANE LANE LANE LANE ZONE » v
® = 7. WHEN AS—-BUILT GRADING AND PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PLANS ARE AVAILABLE, THE
<, | S @ » PERMITTEE MUST SUBMIT A REQUEST FOR THE FINAL LOMR TO FEMA VIA THE FLOODPLAIN ——
(5.6%) (1.5%) | — ol b5 S ¢ (3.6%) (1.5%) MANAGEMENT SECTION OF THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. THE PERMITTEE MUST CDP/SDP
] - o — 7 I 3 x| 1.5% 7 ’ _— = — j PROVIDE ALL DOCUMENTATION, ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS, AND FEES WHICH ARE REQUIRED
- EXIST. CURB & GUTTER \PROP. VEDIAN ST, CURB & GUTTER BY FEMA. Date Drawn By
\ : 8. THE BOND FOR THIS PROJECT WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL THE FINAL LOMR IS ISSUED BY 3/22/24 MB
EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK EXIST. CURB & GUTTER  —EXIST. AC PAVEMENT EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK FEMA. THE FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO'S PUBLIC . —
ST CONG. SDEWALK () —EXIST. 30" WATER /) - CONC. F\_—EXIST. 30" WATER () WORKS,/ENGINEERING AND CAPITAL PROJECTS WILL NOTIFY THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 23027-00 R
- O v AN ) PROP. CURB & CUTTER 9y g , DEPARTMENT OF SUCH ISSUANCE AS SOON AS IT IS INFORMED BY FEMA.
O N EXIST. 16° WATER ' 4 ) N\ EXIST. 16" WATER 9. PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE FOR THE FOUNDATION, FOUNDATION PIERS, OR STEM WALLS, Sheet Title
/\_ , {\ ) L ) {\ } A FEMA ELEVATION CERTIFICATE SIGNED BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER OR LAND
EXIST. 8" SEWER O ) EXIST. 8" SEWER N , SURVEYOR IS REQUIRED. A HOLD WILL BE PLACED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT UNTIL TYPICAL STREET
EXIST. 42" SEWER EXIST. 42" SEWER THE ELEVATION CERTIFICATE IS SUBMITTED. THE ELEVATION CERTIFICATE MAY BE
DOWNLOADED FROM— HTTPS: //WWW.FEMA.GOV,/MEDIA—LIBRARY /ASSETS /DOCUMENTS /160 CROSS-SECTIONS
10.IF A 3" OR LARGER WATER METER IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT, THE DEVELOPMENT
SECTION 3-3: EXISTING SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD. (PUBLIC) SECTION 3-3: PROPOSED SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD. (PUBLIC) SHALL CONSTRUCT THE NEW METER AND PRIVATE BACKFLOW DEVICE ON SITE, ABOVE
POSTED SPEED= 50 MPH POSTED SPEED= 45 MPH GROUND, WITHIN AN ADEQUATELY SIZED WATER EASEMENT, IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO S ——
NOT TO SCALE (STA. 49+15.00) THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT AND THE CITY ENGINEER.
NOT TO SCALE C_OZ

1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8



